
ROUTE N8O

ZONE LIMITS
OUTER ST.AI.SANS ROAD 12(oRANGE) TO HADIEY HIGHSToNE 45 (via FINCHIEY)

FARES FOR CHILDREN
UP TO TIIVO CHILDREN under 5 years of age and accompanling a fare-payrng
adult or chrid p6senger or a pass-h6lder and NOT OCCUPYING seats to the
exclusron of far'e-payiig passengere are carried free.
Children aqed 5 years and under I 6 yeare and additional children aged under 5 /ears
are charg& the adult fare AT ALL TIMES.

CHARGES FOR DOGS
Dogs are carrred at the discretion of the Conductor oa Driver/OPerator and are
charged l5p except where shown below,
Guide Dogs accompanying blind pereons are carried free.
Dots arc not allowed on the sats.
NAVEL 
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G.L.C. Travel Permib and London Boroughs' Handicapped PermiB ac avarlable for
free travei over the whole of this route .lt the followrng times:-

|.,10NDAY5 TO FRTDAYS 09.00'-00.59
SATURDAYS. SUNDAYS
& PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05.30 -00.59

NOT valid MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS 09.00-09.30.
Concessionarv Fare Permits issued bv Hertfordshire Countv Council are avarlable for
travel at the'fares shown below at'the folloMng times:-

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS O9,OO .00,59

SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS
& PUBLTC HOLIDAYS 05.30 -00.59Stage

Pbint
No.

& PUBLTC HOLIDAYS 05.30 -00.59
No other concessionar/ fare p€rmits are accePted on this route,
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Return tkkeb i$ued bv London Countrv Bus
Servrce Ltd. over sertlons common with this
route are NOT ACCEPTED for travel on London
Tra$port vehicles,

HERTS CONCESSIONARY FARES PERMITS &
DOG FARES INSIDE BOX

Concessionary fare permit holders and dogs are charged
l 5p at all times (except where otherwise shown above)

(Rev. lan 85) I-Farezone (BIGNELLS CORNER)
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ROUTE N8O

ZONE LIMITS
OUTER ST. A]3ANS ROAD 12(ORANGE) TO HADLEY HIGHSTONE 45 (via FINCH$Y)

I

FARES FORCHILDREN
UP TO TWO CHILDREN under 5 years ofage and accompanyrng a fare-pa),rng adult
or child Da$enper or a Dass-holder aird NOT OCCUPYING seats to the exclusion ol
fare-paying puiengers a;e carried fre.
Children aged 5 yeaE and under I 6 years, and additional children aged under 5 yea6 are
charged thi adult fare AT ALL TIMES.

CHARGESFORDOGS
Dogs are carried atthe discretion ofthe Condudoror Driver/Operatorand are charged
I 5p except where shown below.
Guide Dogs accompanying blind persons are carried fre.
Dogs are not allowed on the seab.
ITAVET IEIIiFS FOT IHE ETDEILY I MI{orcI,?ED
G.L.C. Travel Permits and London Boroughs'Handrcapped Perm[s are avarlable forfree
travel over the whole of thrs route at the followrng trmes:-

MONDAYS TO FRTDAYS 09,00+-00.59
SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS
& PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05.30 -00.59

.HANDICAPPED PERMITS are NOT valid MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS 09.00-09.30.
Concesnonary Fare Permts r$ued by Hertfordshire County Council are available for
travel at the fares shown below at the following times:-

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS
SATURDAYS. SUNDAYS
& PUBLTC HOLTDAYS 05.30-00.59

No other concessionary faae permits arc accepted on this route.
rlEf tEs $ollNap?tyoNLywtlltrmo{rGHlot tlEYsAtE tu}r

HERTS CONCESSIONARY FARE PERMITS &
DOG FARES INSIDE BOX

Concessionary fare permit holders and dogs are charged
I 5p at all times (except where otherwise shown above).

09.oo-00.59
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(Rev. Jair 85) (GANWICK CORNER) t-Farezone
Return tEket Bsued bv London Countrv Bus
Seruice Ltd. over ffiions common witfi this
route are NOT ACCEPTED fo travel on
London Transport whicls.

HERTS CONCESSIONARY FARE PERMITS &
DOG FARES OUTSIDE BOX

Concessionary fare permit holders and dogs are charged as
follows:-
Where adult fare is I 5p to 30p, the permit and dog fare is I 2p
Where adult fare is 3 I p to 50p, the permit and dog fare is 24p
Where adult fare is 5lp or more, the permit and dog fare is
3op
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